DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1998 May 20
2004 Mar 30
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74LVC161
Presettable synchronous 4-bit
binary counter; asynchronous reset

2 × fo) = sum of the outputs.
2. The condition is VI = GND to VCC.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS TYPICAL UNIT
tPHL/tPLH propagation delay CL = 50 pF; VCC = 3.3 V
CP to Qn 3.9 ns
CP to TC 4.5 ns
MR to Qn 3.5 ns
MR to TC 4.7 ns
CET to TC 3.3 ns
fclk(max) maximum clock frequency 200 MHz
CI input capacitance 5.0 pF
CPD power dissipation capacitance per gate notes 1 and 2 18 pF
TYPE NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74LVC161D −40 °C to +125 °C 16 SO16 plastic SOT109-1
74LVC161DB −40 °C to +125 °C 16 SSOP16 plastic SOT338-1
74LVC161PW −40 °C to +125 °C 16 TSSOP16 plastic SOT403-1
74LVC161BQ −40 °C to +125 °C 16 DHVQFN16 plastic SOT763-1
2004 Mar 30 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Presettable synchronous 4-bit binary
counter; asynchronous reset